Tel.23388313, 23381257, 23073970 e-mail : <u>sclsc@nic.in</u> website : <u>www.sclsc.nic.in</u>

SUPREME COURT LEGAL SERVICES COMMITTEE (Constituted Under Sec.3A of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987)

Jasmine Sharma Secretary, SCLSC Supreme Court of India 108, Lawyers Chamber, Post Office Wing, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi – 110 001.

F-SCLSC/LOK ADALAT/October/2016

28.09.2016

CIRCULAR

In pursuance, of the directions, of the Hon'ble Chairman of the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, it is hereby informed that holding of Lok Adalat in the Supreme Court on 10.09.2016 be treated as cancelled. It has further been directed, that **no** Lok Adalat shall be held in the Supreme Court on 08.10.2016.

Jamuu

(Jasmine Sharma) Secretary

Copy to :

All concerned

